
 

 

Page 1 of 6 

 

 
THE NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LTD. 

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

422, ANNA SALAI, CHENNAI-600006 
Ph.: 044-28293347, ,28294146  

Email:bochen@nsic.co.in  

 
TENDER FOR SALE OF SCRAP & UNUSABLE ITEMS ON “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” 

Format for Submitting Price Bid 
 

Tender No.:NSIC(M)/Scrap/21-22     Due to open on:01.03.2022 

 

FROM - 

Bidder’s Name: _________________ 

Address: _______________________ 

             _______________________ 

             _______________________  

Phone No.: _____________________ 

Email ID: _______________________ 

GST No.: _______________________ 

 

To: 

The Senior Branch Manager 

The National Small Industries Corporation Ltd., 

422, Anna Salai, Chennai 600 006 

 

Sir, 

Having read and understood the terms and conditions of the sale of Scrap items on “As 

is where is basis”, I/We hereby tender this offer for purchase of the scrap items as listed 

in Annex. ‘A’ of this tender. My/Our offer shall remain open for acceptance for a month 

from the due date of this tender. 

 

Description of item for sale on  

“as is where is basis “ 

Price offered in figures & in words 

(without GST) 

Scrap  items as listed in Annexure ‘A’ of 

this Tender 

 

 

 

 

1. D.D. no.                    dt.                      for Rs. 2000/- in favour of “The National 

Small Industries Corporation Ltd.” payable at Chennai is enclosed towards EMD. 

 

2. In case this offer is accepted, I/We hereby undertake to pay the full amount along 

with GST (to be borne by Bidder and GST rate as applicable), as per rules in force 

and also the octroi (if any), by means of demand draft in the name of “The National 

Small Industries Corporation Ltd.” payable at “Chennai” within 10 days from the date 

of your intimation of accepting this offer. 

 

3. I/We further undertake to remove the above items from NSIC premises within 5 days 

from the date of your delivery instructions at our cost. 

 

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

Bidder’s Signature with Stamp 



 

 

Page 2 of 6 

 

THE NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LTD. 

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

422, ANNA SALAI, CHENNAI-600006 
Ph.: 044-28293347,28294146 

Email: bochen@nsic.co.in 
 

 

 

1. Sealed tenders are invited in Single stage, single Envelope method for 

disposal of the items on "As is where is basis" as listed in Annexure-A. 

2. The inspection time between 11.00 AM to 3.00 PM on 24.02.2022. 

3. Sealed Tender set can be downloaded from NSIC website www.nsic.co.in or 
CPP portal www.eprocure.gov.in and is to be submitted along with DD for 
Rs.2000/- as EMD (in favour of The National Small Industries 

Corporation Ltd., payable at Chennai) to  422, Anna Salai, Chennai – 600 
006 on or before 3.00 p.m on 01.03.2022 

4. Tender will be opened in the presence of Bidders present on 01.03.2022 at 
4.00 p.m. 

5. All the items can be inspected at their respective places between 11.00 AM to 

3.00 PM on 24.02.2022. 

6. The price Bid shall be valid for 30days for acceptance by NSIC. 

7. Bidder offering the highest amount shall be declared the successful Bidder. 

8. The NSIC coordinator for this Tender shall be the Branch Incharge or his 
nominated representative. 

9. Any clarification can be taken on email bochen@nsic.co.in 

10.The reserve price for this tender is Rs 68,919/- (Rupees Sixty Eight 

Thousand Nine Hundred and Nineteen only) excluding GST 

Stock of Scrap, Unusable  items available at 422,Anna Salai  Chennai – 600 006 

SCHEDULE OF SCRAP AND UNUSABLE ITEMS 
 

Sl.no. Description of the scrap/unusable items Qty. 

1 Furniture and fittings items, electrical fixtures, 

office equipments, etc.(All the items are in 
scrap and unusable conditions) on "As is where 

is basis". Details of items with quantity may be 
referred in Annex. ‘A’ in this tender. 

Items varies as they 

are in scrap and 
unusable conditions, 

on "As is where is 
basis" 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.nsic.co.in/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/
mailto:bochen@nsic.co.in


 

 

Page 3 of 6 

 

THE NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LTD. 

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE) 

615, ANNA SALAI, CHENNAI-600006 
Ph.: 044-28293347,28294146 
Email: dmrbchennai@nsic.co.in  

Tender No.:NSIC(M)/Scrap/21-22 Due on: 01.03.2022. 
 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR SALE OF SCRAP & UNUSABLE ITEMS ON “AS IS 

WHERE IS BASIS” 

1. The scrap items /s as per the sheet are offered for sale on “as is where is 

basis” without any guarantee as to the condition of any item to be sold.  The 
purchaser shall not be entitled to raise any objection on the ground that the 

general description of the scrap items/s does not tally with the items or any 
item does not tally with the items of which delivery is affected.  The 

description of the items is believed to be correct and sold with the 
assumption that the purchaser had inspected it.  The purchaser is not entitled 
to raise any objection at a later date regarding the description, condition 

quality of the items or for non-delivery of any items. 

2. Sealed offers super-scribed “TENDER FOR SCRAP ITEMS”, addressed to 

Senior Branch Manager, The National Small Industries Corporation Limited 
(NSIC), 422, Anna Salai, Chennai – 600 006 will be received upto 4.00 p.m. 

on 01.03.2022. 

3. Interested parties may inspect the scrap items /s at the place mentioned in 

the tender schedule. 

4. The Corporation reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without 

assigning any reason whatsoever.  

5. Every tender shall be accompanied by means of a Demand draft as Earnest 

Money of Rs.2000/- (Two Thousand Rupees only).  The draft shall be in 
favour of National Small Industries Corporation Ltd. payable at Chennai 
drawn on any scheduled bank.  Tender not accompanied by Earnest Money 

shall be out rightly rejected. 

6. The earnest money Deposit shall remain with the Corporation till the award of 

tender.  It will be adjusted towards the total value of the items in case of 
successful tenderers and will be returned to the unsuccessful tenders within 

30 days from award of Tender.  No interest shall be payable on this amount. 

7. The earnest money of the successful Bidder will be adjusted against the offer 

price accepted by the Corporation.  The balance amount shall be deposited by 
the successful Bidder within 10 days in the form of Demand Draft from the 
acceptance of offer by NSIC.  NSIC shall issue Delivery Instructions to lift the 

scrap items once the full amount is submitted by the successful Bidder to 
NSIC. The successful Bidder shall take delivery of the SCRAP ITEMS /s in the 

presence of coordinator from NSIC within a period of (5) five days from the 
date of issue of the delivery instructions.  Bidder to note that no explanation 
for shortage or defects in the Scrap items/s offered for delivery shall be 

considered as an excuse for its non-acceptance. 

8. The successful tenderer will get the earnest money forfeited if he/she fails to 

remit the balance amount within the stipulated time.  The 
Corporation reserves to itself the right to charge @Rs.50/- per day after the 

expiry of the stipulated time (which is 5 days from the date of payment of the 
value of goods offered), until its final removal and this further removal period 

still shall not exceed (5) five days from the ORIGINAL completion time 



 

 

Page 4 of 6 

 

granted for removal of goods. Time is the essence of this Tender, after 
the passing of these specified times, the Corporation reserves the right to 

dispose off the scrap items to the next highest tenderer or any other party, 
without any reference to the previous tenderer, who will make good any loss 

incurred by the Corporation on account of his refusal to take delivery of the 
scrap items. 

9. GST etc. (as applicable) shall be borne by the Bidder. 

10.  The last date for the receipt of the tender is 01.03.2022 at 3.00 p.m.  The 

tenders received after the above said time and date will not be considered. 

11. The tenders will be opened at the given address at 4.00 p.m. on 

01.03.2022. The tenderers or their representatives are requested to be 
present at the time of opening of the tenders. 

12. The price offers should remain valid for acceptance for 30days from the due 

date of opening of the tenders. 

13. The offers should be made in the format attached.  Offers not submitted in 

the prescribed format will be summarily rejected. 

14. The decision of the Corporation shall be final and binding on the Tenderers. 

15. The Bidder shall observe the highest standard of ethics including laws against 

fraud and corruption in force in India namely “Prevention of Corruption Act 
1988”, during the execution of this contract. If the Bidders are found in Bid 
pooling, cartelization or against law on fraud and corruption then their firms 

may be blacklisted. 

16. In the event of any dispute the legal matter shall be subjected to the 

jurisdiction of Chennai Court only. 

 

We confirm with our acceptance to the terms & conditions specified in Tender. 
 

 
 
 

 
BIDDER’S NAME & SIGNATURE WITH SEAL 

 
All the pages of this tender shall be duly signed and stamped by the Bidder and 
shall be attached alongwith Price Bid of the tender as a mark of acceptance. Any 

tender not confirming the Terms & conditions as above, is liable to be rejected. 
 

 

 

 



 

 

Page 5 of 6 

 

 

Annexure -A 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Page 6 of 6 

 

 

 

 

 


